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Important	dates	to	remember………..	
Monday	26th	March	-	Whole	School	Mass	in	Church	–	9:15am	
Wednesday	28th	March	–	Children	Break	Up	for	Easter	
Thursday	29th	March	–	INSET	DAY	(Teaching	Staff)			
Monday	16th	April	–	Children	return	to	school	

Easter	Fayre		
Thank	you	to	everyone	who	came	
and	supported	our	Easter	Fayre!	We	
have	raised	just	over	£900,	which	
we	are	using	to	further	develop	our	
forest	area.	
		
Next	week	the	children	will	be	
reflecting	on	the	events	of	Holy	
Week.		

On	
Monday,	
we	will	be	
going	over	
to	Church	
for	Mass	at	
9:15am	
and	then	

on	Tuesday	and	Wednesday	we	will	
have	special	assemblies	where	we	
will	think	about	the	last	supper	and	
the	stations	of	the	cross.	The	
children	
will	visit	
the	prayer	
spaces	
around	
school	
where	
they	will	
also	have	the	opportunity	to	think	
about	and	reflect	on	the	last	week	
in	Jesus’	life.	
	
	

Year	2	have	done	
some	fabulous	
homework	this	week	
about	animals	&	their	
habitats.	There	are	
lots	of	photos	on	our	
twitter	feed	&	
facebook	page.	 

	

Online	safety	workshop		
Thank	you	to	all	those	who	attended	
our	‘Online	Parent	Workshop’	today.	
We	hope	you	found	the	information	
useful.	

	
	

Weekly	Attendance	
Congratulations	to	Year	3	for	having	the	
best	attendance	this	week!		
Foundation	2	 91.3%	
Year	1	 94.5%	
Year	2	 93.9%	
Year	3	 98.0%	
Year	4	 96.7%	
Year	5	 90.4%	
Year	6	 96.7%	

	

 
	

School	Games	Award		

We	are	very	proud	of	the	various	
teams	that	have	represented	the	
school	in	a	number	of	sports	
competitions	recently.	These	
include	gymnastics	and	hockey.		

	

Term	Dates	for	2018-19	
Please	find	overleaf	the	term	dates	
for	the	2018-19	academic	year.	
These	can	also	be	found	on	the	
school	website.	
 

Summer	Term	Dates	for	
the	Diary	will	go	out	in	next	
weeks	newsletter	so	please	check	
and	make	a	note	of	all	these	
important	dates.		
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St Michael and All Angels Catholic Primary School 
 
Autumn Term 2018 
INSET Monday 3 September 2018 
Open to Pupils Tuesday 4 September 2018 
Close Friday 19 October 2018  
 
HALF TERM - Monday 22 October – Friday 26 October 
 
Open Monday 29 October 2018 
Close to Pupils Thursday 20 December 2018 
INSET Friday 21 December 2018 
 
CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS – Monday 24 December – Friday 4 January 
 
Spring Term 2019 
Open Monday 7 January 2019 
Close Friday 15 February 2019  
 
HALF TERM – Monday 18 February – Friday 22 February 
 
Open Monday 25 February 2019 
Close Friday 29 March 2019 
 
SPRING BREAK – Monday 1 April -  Friday 12 April 
 
Summer Term 2019 
Open Monday 15 April 2019 
Easter Bank Holiday – Friday 19 April and Monday 22 April 
May Bank Holiday – Monday 6 May 
 
Close Friday 24 May 2019 
 
HALF TERM – Monday 27 May – Friday 31 May 
 
Open Monday 3 June 2019 
Close Tuesday 23 July 2019 
INSET Wednesday 24 July 2019  
 
Autumn Term 2019 – School Opens Monday 2 September 2019 
 
INSET Days - ****2 further days to be agreed**** 
Monday 3 September 2018 
Friday 21 December 2018 
Wednesday 24 July 2019 


